ordinary shares with a par value of 1. 00 baht per share, and to consider and approve the amendment to Clause 4 
of the Company's Memorandum of Association to be consistent with the reduction of the company's registered 
capital as follows: 

“No. 4. Registered Capital totaling 1,536,415,572 Baht ( One Billion Five Hundred 
Thirty- Six Million Four Hundred 
Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred 
Seventy-Two Baht) 

Divided into 1,536,415,572 shares (One Billion Five Hundred 
Thirty-Six Million Four Hundred 
Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred 
Seventy-Two Shares) 

Par value per share 1.00  Baht (One Baht) 
 Divided into     
 Ordinary shares 1,536,415,572 shares (One Billion Five Hundred 

Thirty-Six Million Four Hundred 
Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred 
Seventy-Two Shares) 

Preferred shares - share (                        -                          )” 

In addition, it was deemed appropriate to consider granting the authorization of the Company’s 

directors and/or the person authorized by the Company’s directors to execute any application or documents related